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April 6, 2014
Please Pray for This Week’s Events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meeting

Sunday School for all ages

Morning Service

Flourish Luncheon - For all girls ages 11-15

Teachers & Assistants Meeting
All involved in Sunday School, Jr Churches
and Kids Clubs should attend.

Training Hour

Brass Practice

Evening Service - The Lord’s Supper is tonight

Wednesday:
Prayer Meeting at the Chapel for Men and Ladies
Mid-Week Service
Patch Clubs

Thursday:
Evans Chapel

Friday:
Teen Tri-State in Medina, NY. Bus leaves at

Reformer’s Unanimous at the Evans Chapel

Saturday:
Ladies Day Away! The bus leaves the church at
Choir Practice at the Chapel

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:30 pm

5:30 pm

5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm

9:00 am
7:00 pm

7:00 pm

5:30 pm
7:00 pm

8:00 am
6:00 pm

The King James Bible

contrasted with the )
New International Version

In Luke 2:33 the Bible reads, “And
JOSEPH and his mother marveled at those
things which were spoken of him.”

The NIV reads, “The CHILD’S
FATHER and mother marveled at what
was said about him.

The child’s father? Was Joseph Jesus’
father? No, or Jesus would have been a
sinner just like us (Romans 5:12). Jesus
was born of a virgin without the seed of
a man.

His miraculous birth was an act of
God, not of Joseph. Jesus is the only
“begotten” son of God (John 3:16). If
Joseph were His father, He could not
save us.

The Greek word for Joseph (Ioseph)
cannot possibly be confused with the
Greek word for father (pater). The
translators of the NIV must have made
this change intentionally. That’s wrong.

It is true that many are praying for
worldwide revival. But it would be
more timely, and more scriptural, for
prayer to be made to the Lord of the
harvest, that He would raise up and
thrust forth laborers who would
fearlessly and faithfully preach those
truths which are calculated to bring
about revival.”

Arthur W Pink

Announcing! S,

Ladies Tea will be Saturday, ~=——=
May 3 from 1-3pm at the }‘f{'

Evans Chapel. More details < =

to come. Guests are welcome.

Ushers
/ ﬂ Sunday School
4 Andy Allen
Nursery Keith Nelligan
Sunday School Sunday AM
Becky Nelligan Keith Nelligan
Julie Kuster Jim Evans
Morning Service ~ Don Golabek
Denise Uptegrove John Czech
Bobbie Conrow Sunday PM
Megann Uptegrove  Ken Beebe
Sunday Evening ~ DonGolabek
Rachel Czech John Czech
HannahBroughton - yyednesday PM
Weds Evening John Czech
Victoria Hazlett Brian Polakiewicz
Hannah Broughton ~ Terry Benkelman

April Events

13, Sunday - The Bernsdorf
Family, missionaries to Trinidad,
to minister at 5:30, 6:30pm

20, Sunday - Easter Sunday. No
Sunday School. Brunch served
at 10am. Service & Jr Church at
11am. No Training Hour.
Evening Service at 6:30pm.

Al Fix and Betty Ippolito
are residents of the

Absolute Care
Nursing Facility
(6060 Armor Rd,

Orchard Park)

Al is in Unit 4, Room 63
Betty is in Unit 5, Room 113

Anyone can go see them.

Roofers Needed

Tear Off, decking, shingles for
back half of church. If you can
help, see Mr Broughton.
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