Faith Bible Baptist Church

"To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ."



8688 South Main Street - Eden, New York 14057 716-992-2091 - www.fbbc.com Art Kohl, Pastor - Seth Garland, Asst Pastor

April 6, 2014

Please Pray for This Week's Events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meeting	9:30 am
Sunday School for all ages	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Flourish Luncheon - For all girls ages 11-15	12:30 pm
Teachers & Assistants Meeting	5:30 pm
All involved in Sunday School, Jr Churches	
and Kids Clubs should attend.	
Training Hour	5:30 pm
Brass Practice	6:00 pm
Evening Service - The Lord's Supper is tonight	6:30 pm
Wednesday:	
Prayer Meeting at the Chapel for Men and Ladies	9:00 am
Mid-Week Service	7:00 pm
Patch Clubs	
Thursday:	
Evans Chapel	7:00 pm
Friday:	
Teen Tri-State in Medina, NY. Bus leaves at	5:30 pm
Reformer's Unanimous at the Evans Chapel	7:00 pm
Saturday:	
Ladies Day Away! The bus leaves the church at	8:00 am
Choir Practice at the Chapel	6:00 pm

The **King James Bible**contrasted with the New International Version

In Luke 2:33 the Bible reads, "And JOSEPH and his mother marveled at those things which were spoken of him."

The NIV reads, "The CHILD'S FATHER and mother marveled at what was said about him."

The child's father? Was Joseph Jesus' father? No, or Jesus would have been a sinner just like us (Romans 5:12). Jesus was born of a virgin without the seed of a man.

His miraculous birth was an act of God, not of Joseph. Jesus is the only "begotten" son of God (John 3:16). If Joseph were His father, He could not save us.

The Greek word for Joseph (Ioseph) cannot possibly be confused with the Greek word for father (pater). The translators of the NIV must have made this change intentionally. That's wrong.

It is true that many are praying for worldwide revival. But it would be more timely, and more scriptural, for prayer to be made to the Lord of the harvest, that He would raise up and thrust forth laborers who would fearlessly and faithfully preach those truths which are calculated to bring about revival."

Arthur W Pink

Announcing!

Ladies Tea will be Saturday, May 3 from 1-3pm at the Evans Chapel. More details to come. Guests are welcome.





Nursery

Sunday School Becky Nelligan Julie Kuster

Morning Service Denise Uptegrove Bobbie Conrow Megann Uptegrove

Sunday Evening Rachel Czech Hannah Broughton

Weds Evening
Victoria Hazlett
Hannah Broughton

Ushers

Sunday School Andy Allen Keith Nelligan

Sunday AM
Keith Nelligan
Jim Evans
Don Golabek
John Czech
Sunday PM
Ken Beebe

Sunday PM Ken Beebe Don Golabek John Czech

Wednesday PMJohn Czech
Brian Polakiewicz
Terry Benkelman

April Events

13, Sunday - The Bernsdorf Family, missionaries to Trinidad, to minister at 5:30, 6:30pm

20, Sunday - Easter Sunday. No Sunday School. Brunch served at 10am. Service & Jr Church at 11am. No Training Hour. Evening Service at 6:30pm.

Al Fix and Betty Ippolito are residents of the

Absolute Care Nursing Facility (6060 Armor Rd, Orchard Park)



Al is in Unit 4, Room 63 Betty is in Unit 5, Room 113

Anyone can go see them.

Roofers Needed

Tear Off, decking, shingles for back half of church. If you can help, see Mr Broughton.

Sermon Notes